PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2889950 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-JUN TANG	06/05/2014
XUE-WU BU	06/05/2014
YI-LEI QIN	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist.
City:	New Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14299425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089196137

Email: joseph.chung@fit-foxconn.com,sou-proce7@foxconn.com,sou-proce7@fit-foxconh.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US51942
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI TE CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/WEI TE CHUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=US51942140606ASM#page1.tif source=US51942140606ASM#page2.tif

PATENT 502843353 REEL: 033057 FRAME: 0954

Atthrney Docket No.: US51942

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

	1.	WEN-JUN TANG	, residing at	Kunshan, China
	2.	XUE-WU BU	, residing at	Kunshan, China
	3.	YI-LEI QIN	, residing at	Kunshan, China
	4.		, residing at	
	5.		, residing at	
	6.		, residing at	
	7.		, residing at	· ·
	8.		, residing at	
in 35	after des 5 U.S.C titutes, a	ignated "ASSIGNEE" th	ne entire right, title and and all patent application all resulting patents, k	Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. interest for the United States of America as defined ons including any and all divisions, continuations, nown as CARD EDGE CONNECTOR WITH A
	is execu	ously executed Ser. Noting concurrently herewish for Letters Patent of Un	th	ling date of
ANE) the u	ndersigned hereby author	prize(s) and request(s)	the United States Commissioner of Patents and
Trad	emarks	to issue said Letters Pat	ent to the said ASSIGN	NEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors,

shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any,

PATENT REEL: 033057 FRAME: 0955

		Anomey Docket No	0.001942
1.	Wen-Tun Toma	06/05/2014	
	Wen-Jun Tang WEN-JUN TANG	Date	
	۸		
2.	me-us h.	06/05/2014	
	XUE-WU BU	Date	
	V7 777 074/		
3.	YZ-LEI BZN	06/05/2014	
	YI-LEI QIN	Date	;
4.			
. 4.		Date	
a jarangan menangan kanasan	CARGO CA		
5.			
		Date	-
6.			
		Date	
7.			
1.		Date	
 			
8.	·		•
		Date	
9.		Data	
		Lloto	

PATENT REEL: 033057 FRAME: 0956